By Entry

स No. ST/12-1/PS Gr.B/2025 dated at Hyderabad-01 the 09.01.2025

PART-A

(Re-allotments/postings in PS Group-B cadre (on Transfer))

In pursuance of the orders contained in Directorate memo no. 9-02/2023-SPG-II dated 27.12.2024, the Competent Authority has ordered the following allotments in PS Group-B cadre on transfer with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sl. No.	Name of the officer (Sri)	Circle Presently working	Circle Allotted on Transfer	Region/Unit allotted	Remarks
1	M.Gumpaswamy	Andhra Pradesh	Telangana	Hyderabad	On request
2	Banoth Nanda	Maharashtra	Telangana	Hyderabad	On reversion to PS Gr.B cadre and on request.

TA/TP will not be admissible as per the extant instructions. Necessary Charge reports may be sent to all concerned in due course.

PART-B

(Allotments in PS Group-B cadre on promotion)

In continuation to Directorate order No.9/02/2024-SPG-II dated 27.05.2024 communicated vide this office Memo.No.ST/12-1/PS Gr.B/2023/II dated 26.06.2024 and In pursuance of the orders contained in Directorate memo no. 9-02/2024-SPG-II dated 27.12.2024, the Competent Authority has ordered promotion and allotment of following Inspector line official in Postal Service Group 'B' cadre in Level-9 of Pay Matrix(Rs.53,100 to Rs.1,67,800/-) on regular basis against vacancy year 2024.

Sl. No.	Name of the officer (Sri)	Circle Presently working	Circle Allotted on Promotion	Region/Unit allotted	Remarks With immediate
1	D. Nemathulla	Telangana	Telangana	Circle Office, Hyderabad	effect in continuation of his earlier ad-hoc promotion
2	M. Bhumanna	Telangana	Telangana	Hyderabad	With immediate effect in continuation of his earlier ad-hoc promotion

Page 1

2°

GENERAL CONDITIONS: 2.

- The promotion will be effective from the date of assumption of charge of the post i. of PS Group-B grade subject to the conditions mentioned in Para-3.
- It is the responsibility of the officer to send a copy of the charge report on assumption of charge of the PS Group B cadre to the Section Officer (SPG-II), ii. Department of Posts, New Delhi-110001 for information and further necessary action.

The promotion of the above officers is subject to the Para No.5 of Directorate order no. 9/02/2024-SPG-II dated 27.05.2024. Therefore, the conditions laid in the said order shall be followed strictly.

All other terms and conditions as mentioned in Directorate order no. 9/02/2024-4 SPG-II dated 27.05.2024 would remain unchanged.

Necessary charge reports may be sent to all concerned.

सहायक निदेशक (स्टाफ) Assistant Director (Staff) मु.पो.मा.ज.कार्यालय, तेलंगाणा सर्किल ,हैदराबाद- 500001

O/o CPMG, Telangana Circle, Hyderabad – 500001.

Copy to:

- 1. The DDG (Personnel), Department of Posts, Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi.
- 2. The Chief PMsG, Andhra Pradesh / Maharashtra Circle.
- 3. The Postmaster General, Hyderabad/ Headquarters Region, Hyderabad.
- 4. The Director of Accounts (Postal), Telangana Circle, Hyderabad 01.
- 5. The officers concerned
- 6. The Sr. PS to CPMG, Telangana Circle, Hyderabad.
- 7. The Assistant Director (CEPT), Hyderabad for uploading in webportal.
- 8. The PS to DPS (HQ), O/o CPMG, Telangana Circle, Hyderabad.
- 9. The Secretary, Officers Association & SSPOS, Nizamabad Division, Nizamabad.
- 10. The Secretary, All India IP/ASP Association, Telangana Circle, Hyderabad
- 11. All Group Officers in Circle Office.
- 12. Office / Spare copy.

सहायक निर्देशक (स्टाफ) Assistant Director (Staff) म.पो.मा.ज.कार्यालय, तेलंगाणा सर्किल ,हैदराबाद- 500001 O/o CPMG, Telangana Circle, Hyderabad – 500001.

Page 2